

New Jersey Department of Transportation
Division of Local Aid And Economic Development
Summary of Bids - State Aid

Project		2021 VARIOUS ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS FOR 2021 MA																	
Municipality		BOROUGH OF METUCHEN				Engineer's Estimate	Contractor Name		Contractor Name		Contractor Name		Contractor Name		Contractor Name		Contractor Name		
							J A Alexander Inco		P & A Construction, Inc.		Reivax Contracting Corp		Concrete Contractors, Inc.		Black Rock Enterprises, LLC		Your Way Construction, Inc.		
							Street Address		Street Address		Street Address		Street Address		Street Address		Street Address		
County		MIDDLESEX					130-158 John F. Kennedy Dr. N.		P.O. Box 28		68 Finderne Ave		304 Jernee Mill Road		1316 Englishtown Road		404 Coit Street		
Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
PROPOSAL A	GRAHAM AVE, FRANKLYN PL, WILLIAM ST. CENTER ST, MARTIN ST, GROVE AVE, CARSON AVE, SCHOOL ST																		
A1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	30,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	4,450.00	4,450.00	9,443.05	9,443.05	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,395.00	\$3,395.00		
A2	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENTS	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		
A3	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENTS	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00		
A4	CLEARING SITE	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	6,622.00	6,622.00	29,241.44	29,241.44	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$18,210.00	\$18,210.00		
A5	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	32	UN	\$25.00	\$800.00	\$0.01	0.32	0.01	0.32	0.01	0.32	0.01	0.32	\$0.01	\$0.32	\$0.01	\$0.32		
A6	DRUM	40	UN	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.01	0.40	0.01	0.40	0.01	0.40	0.01	0.40	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$0.01	\$0.40		
A7	TRAFFIC CONES	120	UN	\$5.00	\$600.00	\$0.01	1.20	0.01	1.20	0.01	1.20	0.01	1.20	\$0.01	\$1.20	\$0.01	\$1.20		
A8	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	240	SF	\$20.00	\$4,800.00	\$0.01	2.40	12.50	3,000.00	13.40	3,216.00	0.01	2.40	\$0.01	\$2.40	\$1.00	\$240.00		
A9	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGERS	960	HR	\$102.06	\$97,977.60	\$102.06	97,977.60	102.06	97,977.60	102.06	97,977.60	102.06	97,977.60	\$102.06	\$97,977.60	\$102.06	\$97,977.60		
A10	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	680	CY	\$25.00	\$17,000.00	\$0.01	6.80	0.01	6.80	1.00	680.00	0.01	6.80	\$45.00	\$30,600.00	\$54.50	\$37,060.00		
A11	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	13,630	SY	\$4.00	\$54,520.00	\$5.00	68,150.00	3.50	47,705.00	5.22	71,148.60	4.90	66,787.00	\$3.50	\$47,705.00	\$4.30	\$58,609.00		
A12	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS - CARSON AVE & SCHOOL ST	500	SY	\$4.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.01	5.00	3.50	1,750.00	5.22	2,610.00	15.73	7,865.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$12.40	\$6,200.00		
A13	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	2,010	SY	\$6.00	\$12,060.00	\$0.01	20.10	0.01	20.10	1.00	2,010.00	0.01	20.10	\$9.00	\$18,090.00	\$8.30	\$16,683.00		
A14	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE, 4" THICK	500	TON	\$95.00	\$47,500.00	\$1.25	625.00	0.01	5.00	1.00	500.00	147.67	73,835.00	\$91.00	\$45,500.00	\$122.60	\$61,300.00		
A15	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	1,730	TON	\$95.00	\$164,350.00	\$97.00	167,810.00	100.00	173,000.00	97.90	169,367.00	97.57	168,796.10	\$93.00	\$160,890.00	\$103.10	\$178,363.00		
A16	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK - CARSON AVE & SCHOOL ST	60	TON	\$95.00	\$5,700.00	\$1.25	75.00	100.00	6,000.00	97.90	5,874.00	177.57	10,654.20	\$200.00	\$12,000.00	\$117.70	\$7,062.00		
A17	8" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	2,150	LF	\$35.00	\$75,250.00	\$33.00	70,950.00	32.50	69,875.00	35.40	76,110.00	34.16	73,444.00	\$30.00	\$64,500.00	\$32.50	\$69,875.00		
A18	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	1,030	LF	\$45.00	\$46,350.00	\$42.00	43,260.00	45.00	46,350.00	52.48	54,054.40	50.88	52,406.40	\$45.00	\$46,350.00	\$41.25	\$42,487.50		
A19	CONCRETE HEADER CURB	40	LF	\$35.00	\$1,400.00	\$33.00	1,320.00	45.00	1,800.00	100.95	4,038.00	37.31	1,492.40	\$45.00	\$1,800.00	\$30.40	\$1,216.00		
A20	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	150	SY	\$75.00	\$11,250.00	\$80.00	12,000.00	100.00	15,000.00	134.00	20,100.00	79.83	11,974.50	\$90.00	\$13,500.00	\$97.00	\$14,550.00		
A21	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 3-1/2" THICK	80	SY	\$30.00	\$2,400.00	\$45.00	3,600.00	52.50	4,200.00	94.20	7,536.00	53.22	4,257.60	\$55.00	\$4,400.00	\$69.40	\$5,552.00		
A22	RESET SLATE SIDEWALK	100	SY	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$80.00	8,000.00	75.00	7,500.00	47.85	4,785.00	95.27	9,527.00	\$165.00	\$16,500.00	\$97.20	\$9,720.00		
A23	RESET EXISTING PAVERS	20	SY	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	2,000.00	100.00	2,000.00	71.50	1,430.00	119.09	2,381.80	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$97.20	\$1,944.00		
A24	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4"THICK	1,240	SY	\$55.00	\$68,200.00	\$70.00	86,800.00	90.00	111,600.00	86.30	107,012.00	74.10	91,884.00	\$80.00	\$99,200.00	\$79.90	\$99,076.00		
A25	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	25	SY	\$250.00	\$6,250.00	\$350.00	8,750.00	90.00	2,250.00	325.00	8,125.00	106.87	2,671.75	\$800.00	\$20,000.00	\$195.00	\$4,875.00		
A26	RELOCATE STREET NAME SIGN	2	UN	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	100.00	275.00	550.00	250.00	500.00	262.50	525.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$335.00	\$670.00		
A27	CURB PIECE, TYPE "N" ECO	9	UN	\$350.00	\$3,150.00	\$300.00	2,700.00	275.00	2,475.00	413.00	3,717.00	342.07	3,078.63	\$380.00	\$3,420.00	\$295.00	\$2,655.00		
A28	BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	9	UN	\$350.00	\$3,150.00	\$250.00	2,250.00	275.00	2,475.00	400.00	3,600.00	308.54	2,776.86	\$320.00	\$2,880.00	\$300.00	\$2,700.00		
A29	RESET EXISTING CASTING	1	UN	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	300.00	0.01	0.01	425.00	425.00	373.37	373.37	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$390.00	\$390.00		
A30	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE 'B', USING EXISTING CASTING	8	UN	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$650.00	5,200.00	800.00	6,400.00	1,094.00	8,752.00	1,411.93	11,295.44	\$1,900.00	\$15,200.00	\$470.00	\$3,760.00		
A31	RESET MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING EXISTING CASTING	12	UN	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$100.00	1,200.00	410.00	4,920.00	350.00	4,200.00	373.37	4,480.44	\$1,900.00	\$22,800.00	\$375.00	\$4,500.00		
A32	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	3,660	LF	\$1.00	\$3,660.00	\$0.65	2,379.00	0.70	2,562.00	0.68	2,488.80	0.68	2,488.80	\$0.75	\$2,745.00	\$0.72	\$2,635.20		
A33	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 6"	210	LF	\$2.00	\$420.00	\$0.97	203.70	1.05	220.50	1.02	214.20	1.02	214.20	\$1.08	\$226.80	\$1.07	\$224.70		
A34	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 24"	660	LF	\$4.00	\$2,640.00	\$3.90	2,574.00	4.20	2,772.00	4.10	2,706.00	4.10	2,706.00	\$4.30	\$2,838.00	\$4.25	\$2,805.00		
A35	NO ITEM	0	SY	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
A36	TREE REMOVAL, 18" TO 36" DIAMETER	5	UN	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$2,150.00	10,750.00	2,300.00	11,500.00	2,625.00	13,125.00	2,625.00	13,125.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$4,050.00	\$20,250.00		
A37	TOPSOIL SPREADING, 4" THICK	970	SY	\$3.00	\$2,910.00	\$5.00	4,850.00	6.50	6,305.00	6.90	6,693.00	6.67	6,469.90	\$6.00	\$5,820.00	\$7.00	\$6,790.00		
A38	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3	970	SY	\$1.00	\$970.00	\$5.00	4,850.00	1.50	1,455.00	1.00	970.00	0.67	649.90	\$1.00	\$970.00	\$2.00	\$1,940.00		
A39	STRAW MULCHING	970	SY	\$1.00	\$970.00	\$3.00	2,910.00	1.50	1,455.00	0.50	485.00	0.93	902.10	\$1.00	\$970.00	\$1.00	\$970.00		
	PROPOSAL A TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST				\$745,277.60		\$657,620.52		\$679,130.93		\$701,523.52		\$769,955.70		\$786,386.72		\$790,686.92		
Error in quoted amount - corrected in Total Construction Cost										\$700,523.52		\$759,955.70							

New Jersey Department of Transportation
Division of Local Aid And Economic Development
Summary of Bids - State Aid

Project	2021 VARIOUS ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS FOR 2021 MA
Municipality	BOROUGH OF METUCHEN
County	MIDDLESEX

Engineer's Estimate	Contractor Name	Contractor Name	Contractor Name	Contractor Name	Contractor Name	Contractor Name
	J A Alexander Inco	P & A Construction, Inc.	Reivax Contracting Corp	Concrete Contractors, Inc.	Black Rock Enterprises, LLC	Your Way Construction, Inc.
	Street Address	Street Address	Street Address	Street Address	Street Address	Street Address
	130-158 John F. Kennedy Dr. N.	P.O. Box 28	68 Finderne Ave	304 Jernee Mill Road	1316 Englishtown Road	404 Coit Street
	City/State/Zip	City/State/Zip	City/State/Zip	City/State/Zip	City/State/Zip	City/State/Zip
	Bloomfield, NJ 07003	Colonia, NJ 07067	Bridgewater, NJ 08807	Sayreville, NJ 08872	Old Bridge, NJ 08857	Irvington, NJ 07111

Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
PROPOSAL B	NEW STREET PARKING LOT																
B1	NO ITEM	0	LS	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
B2	NO ITEM	0	LS	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
B3	NO ITEM	0	LS	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
B4	NO ITEM	0	LS	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
B5	NO ITEM	0	UN	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
B6	NO ITEM	0	UN	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
B7	NO ITEM	0	UN	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
B8	NO ITEM	0	SF	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
B9	NO ITEM	0	HR	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
B10	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	150	CY	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.01	\$1.50	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$0.01	\$1.50	\$45.00	\$6,750.00	\$56.25	\$8,437.50
B11	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	4810	SY	\$4.00	\$19,240.00	\$6.00	\$28,860.00	\$3.50	\$16,835.00	\$5.22	\$25,108.20	\$4.13	\$19,865.30	\$4.00	\$19,240.00	\$4.40	\$21,164.00
B12	NO ITEM	0	SY	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
B13	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	440	SY	\$6.00	\$2,640.00	\$0.01	\$4.40	\$0.01	\$4.40	\$1.00	\$440.00	\$0.01	\$4.40	\$9.00	\$3,960.00	\$8.55	\$3,762.00
B14	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE, 4" THICK	110	TON	\$95.00	\$10,450.00	\$1.25	\$137.50	\$0.01	\$1.10	\$1.00	\$110.00	\$188.18	\$20,699.80	\$115.00	\$12,650.00	\$103.50	\$11,385.00
B15	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	610	TON	\$95.00	\$57,950.00	\$92.10	\$56,181.00	\$100.00	\$61,000.00	\$97.90	\$59,719.00	\$97.17	\$59,273.70	\$95.00	\$57,950.00	\$104.80	\$63,928.00
B16	NO ITEM	0	TON	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
B17	NO ITEM	0	LF	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
B18	NO ITEM	0	LF	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
B19	NO ITEM	0	LF	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
B20	NO ITEM	0	SY	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
B21	NO ITEM	0	SY	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
B22	NO ITEM	0	SY	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
B23	NO ITEM	0	SY	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
B24	NO ITEM	0	SY	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
B25	NO ITEM	0	SY	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
B26	NO ITEM	0	UN	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
B27	NO ITEM	0	UN	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
B28	NO ITEM	0	UN	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
B29	NO ITEM	0	UN	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
B30	NO ITEM	0	UN	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
B31	NO ITEM	0	UN	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
B32	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	2650	LF	\$1.00	\$2,650.00	\$1.20	\$3,180.00	\$1.25	\$3,312.50	\$1.25	\$3,312.50	\$1.26	\$3,339.00	\$1.32	\$3,498.00	\$1.32	\$3,498.00
B33	NO ITEM	0	LF	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
B34	NO ITEM	0	LF	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
B35	TRAFFIC MARKING SYMBOLS	20	SY	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$58.50	\$1,170.00	\$65.00	\$1,300.00	\$61.42	\$1,228.40	\$61.43	\$1,228.60	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$64.35	\$1,287.00
B36	NO ITEM	0	UN	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
B37	NO ITEM	0	SY	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
B38	NO ITEM	0	SY	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
B39	NO ITEM	0	SY	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	PROPOSAL A TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST				\$96,880.00		\$91,032.90		\$82,454.50		\$90,068.10		\$104,412.30		\$105,248.00		\$113,461.50

Error in quoted amount - corrected in Total Construction Cost